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Membership statistics from the 2016 Parochial Report

Summary of the diocese by convocation

VITAL STATISTICS
DATA YEAR 2016

Northeast Convocation
Total

Southeast Convocation
Total

Northwest Convocation
Total

Southwest Convocation
Total

Grand Total

Members

2015

5,412

697

2,078

2,512

10,699

353

30

561

Increases Decreases

364

23

169

243

799

Active

423

33

101

161

Members c in Good Standing Communicants Others
2016 Total Under 16 Total
5,401 3,914 711 4,625
704 502 60 562
2,003 1,784 140 1,924
2,353 1,193 224 1,417
10,461 7,393 1,135 8,528

718

Avgerage
Sunday Avgerage Easter Sunday Weekday Private
Attendance Weekday  Attendance Eucharist  Eucharist Eucharist
Attendance
1,461 22 2,887 1,374 186 513
278 2 616 446 73 160
773 0 1,603 709 120 659
838 0 1,746 908 217 774
3,350 24 6,852 3,437 596 2,106

Daily
Office
Sunday

51

165

233

50

499

Daily
Office Baptisms ~ Baptisms
Weekday Weddings Funerals 16 & Older ~ Under 16
169 31 48 1 62
383 2 17 7 9
129 9 42 9 26
145 13 41 6 24
826 55 148 23 121

Confirmations

Adults

16

22

20

62

Youth

21

32

Recd

14

16

33

Church
School
Pupils

575

68

121

266

1,030



Membership statistics from the 2016 Parochial Report

Northeast Convocation

VITAL STATISTICS
DATA YEAR 2016

Northeast Convocation
Atchison, Trinity

Edwardsville, St. Martin's
Kansas City, St. Paul's
Lawrence, St. Margaret's
Lawrence, Trinity
Leavenworth, St. Paul's
Mission, St. Michael's
Olathe, St. Aidan's
Ottawa, Grace

Overland Park, St. Francis'
Overland Park, St. Thomas'
Shawnee, St. Luke's

Total

Members
2015

91

93

169

382

558

388

2,478

184

22

50

833

164

5,412

18

36

10

36

27

10

194

353

Increases Decreases

11

13

30

245

30

364

Members Communicants in Good Standing Communicants Others

2016

95
82
168
387
586
368
2,269
203
32
49
997
165

5,401

Total

57
81
113
340
465
205
1,511
65
26
43
854
154

3,914

Under 16

19

35

33

20

415

15

143

11

711

Total

65
81
132
375
498
225
1,926
80
32
49
997
165

4,625

Active

367

423

Avgerage Daily Daily
Sunday Avgerage Easter Sunday Weekday Private Office  Office Baptisms  Baptisms
Attendance Attendance Eucharist Eucharist Eucharist Sunday Weddings Funerals 16 & Older Under 16
Attendance
39 0 60 98 45 31 45 52 2 4 0 1
50 0 70 51 0 15 2 8 1 2 0 1
60 0 75 100 16 124 3 48 1 3 0 1
139 0 245 104 0 22 0 0 2 2 0 6
233 0 368 53 12 9 0 47 5 5 0 15
80 0 104 106 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0
350 22 943 266 52 90 0 0 9 18 0 20
59 0 118 94 14 18 1 12 0 0 2
26 0 52 53 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 5
31 0 44 52 32 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
310 0 692 156 12 194 0 0 9 9 0 9
84 0 116 241 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
1,461 22 2,887 1,374 186 513 51 169 31 48 62

Confirmations
Adults  Youth
1 4
1 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
2 3
4 0
2 1
0 1
0 0
2 12
0 0
16 21

Recd

14

Church
School
Pupils

20

12

28

40

25

265

15

12

135

10

575



Membership statistics from the 2016 Parochial Report

Northwest Convocation

VITAL STATISTICS
DATA YEAR 2016

Northwest Convocation
Abilene, St. John's

Blue Rapids, St. Mark's
Clay Center, St. Paul's
Emporia, St. Andrew's
Holton, St. Thomas'
Junction City, Covenant
Manhattan, St. Paul's
Marysville, St. Paul's
Topeka, Grace

Topeka, St. David's
Wamego, St. Luke's

Total

Members

2015

a7

58

81

130

87

229

20

801

527

93

2,078

10

28

16

12

94

Increases Decreases

10

50

25

30

22

169

Members  C

2016

45

53

75

99

79

230

17

804

513

83

2,003

in Good Standing Communicants Others

Total

31
27
60

89

69
214
15
770
468
37

1,784

Under 16

10

16

34

45

140

Total

38
32
69

95

79
230
17
804
513
43

1,924

Active

40
13

101

Avgerage Avgerage
Sunday_ Weekday Easter Sunday Weekday Private
Attendance  Attendance Attendance Eucharist Eucharist Eucharist
29 0 67 46 4 7
17 0 48 13 1 0
35 0 90 32 4 37
48 0 87 144 40 20
5 0 3 20 0 0
41 0 87 21 30 150
87 0 204 110 12 206
8 0 15 13 0 0
290 0 587 117 23 123
181 0 331 151 6 67
32 0 84 42 0 49
773 0 1,603 709 120 659

Daily
Office
Sunday

27

20

10

231

Daily
Office

Weekday Weddings Funerals

Baptisms
16 & Older

Baptisms

21

129

14

15

42

26

Confirmations
Under 16  Adults

22

Youth

Recd

14

16

Church
School
Pupils

10

30

40

20

121



Membership statistics from the 2016 Parochial Report

Southeast Convocation

VITAL STATISTICS Members

DATA YEAR 2016
Southeast Convocation
Chanute, Grace
Coffeyville, St. Paul's
Galena, St. Mary's
Independence, Epiphany
lola, St. Timothy's
Neodesha, Ascension
Parsons, St. John's
Pittsburg, St. Peter's
Sedan, Epiphany

Yates Center, Calvary

Total

2015

101

83

28

127

39

36

101

102

42

38

697

30

Increases Decreases

11

23

Easter
Attendance

Sunday
Eucharist

Weekday
Eucharist

Private
Eucharist

Avgerage Avgerage

Members c in Good Standing Communicants Others Sunday Weekday
2016 Total Under 16 Total Active Attendance Attendance
93 79 3 82 5 32 0
84 73 11 84 3 40 0
28 23 5 28 0 24 0
130 70 14 84 8 42 2
45 42 3 45 5 30 0
36 23 0 23 0 12 0
101 43 6 49 5 25 0
105 72 13 85 5 39 0
43 41 2 43 2 25 0
39 36 3 39 0 9 0
704 502 60 562 33 278 2

65

75

54

102

a8

32

47

118

56

19

616

101

19

22

29

49

35

47

33

58

53

446

11

43

73

22

33

160

Daily
Office
Sunday

12

36

29

32

15

20

165

Daily
Office

Weekday Weddings Funerals

81

213

17

55

383

17

Baptisms

16 & Older

Baptisms  Confirmations

Under 16  Adults

1 0
0 0
0 3
2 0
1 0
0 0
2 1
2 0
1 0
0 0
9 4

Youth

Recd

Church
School
Pupils

12

68



Membership statistics from the 2016 Parochial Report

Southwest Convocation

VITAL STATISTICS
DATA YEAR 2016

Southwest Convocation
Arkansas City, Trinity

Derby, St. Andrew's

El Dorado, Trinity

Newton, St. Matthew's
Wellington, St. Jude's
Wichita, Good Shepherd
Wichita, St. Bartholomew's
Wichita, St. James'
Wichita, St. John's
Wichita, St. Stephen's
Winfield, Grace

Total

Members

2015

86

129

86

125

20

414

30

946

316

168

192

2,512

13

40

11

84

Increases Decreases

10

15

185

11

243

Members  C

2016

84

126

85

125

23

419

28

971

133

176

183

2,353

in Good Standing Communicants Others

Total

49
83
72
112
22
242
28
260
98
142
85

1,193

Under 16

15

28

13

48

55

34

18

224

Total

64
111
76
125
23
290
28
315
106
176
103

1,417

Active

20

25

20

72

161

Avgerage Avgerage
Sunday_ Weekday Easter Sunday Weekday Private
Attendance  Attendance Attendance Eucharist Eucharist Eucharist
34 0 63 53 6 19
54 0 104 53 7 18
36 0 80 89 43 21
46 0 98 49 5 27
8 0 5 52 3 0
174 0 356 134 10 172
19 0 33 51 2 55
227 0 430 157 69 146
68 0 134 119 11 51
119 0 339 98 17 252
53 0 104 53 44 13
838 0 1,746 908 217 774

Daily
Office
Sunday

20

11

50

Daily
Office
Weekday Weddings Funerals

Baptisms
16 & Older

Baptisms

0 0 3
0 0 2
1 1 2
34 0 1
0 0 0
13 2 7
53 1 5
2 4 13
9 3 5
21 1 2
12 1 1
145 13 41

24

Confirmations
Under 16  Adults

20

Youth

Recd

Church
School
Pupils

13

40

70

37

68

16

266



Membership statistics from the 2016 Parochial Report

Congregations sorted by Average Sunday Attendance

VITAL STATISTICS
DATA YEAR 2016

Mission, St. Michael's

Overland Park, St. Thomas'

Topeka, Grace
Lawrence, Trinity
Wichita, St. James'
Topeka, St. David's
Wichita, Good Shepherd
Lawrence, St. Margaret's
Wichita, St. Stephen's
Manhattan, St. Paul's
Shawnee, St. Luke's
Leavenworth, St. Paul's
Wichita, St. John's
Kansas City, St. Paul's
Olathe, St. Aidan's
Derby, St. Andrew's
Winfield, Grace
Edwardsville, St. Martin's
Emporia, St. Andrew's
Newton, St. Matthew's
Independence, Epiphany
Junction City, Covenant
Coffeyville, St. Paul's
Atchison, Trinity
Pittsburg, St. Peter's

El Dorado, Trinity

Clay Center, St. Paul's
Arkansas City, Trinity
Chanute, Grace
Wamego, St. Luke's
Overland Park, St. Francis'
lola, St. Timothy's
Abilene, St. John's
Ottawa, Grace

Parsons, St. John's
Sedan, Epiphany
Galena, St. Mary's
Wichita, St. Bartholomew's
Blue Rapids, St. Mark's
Neodesha, Ascension
Yates Center, Calvary
Marysville, St. Paul's
Wellington, St. Jude's
Holton, St. Thomas'

Members
2015

2,478
833
801
558
946
527
414
382
168
229
164
388
316
169
184
129
192

93
130
125
127

87

83

91
102

86

81

86
101

93

50

39

47

22
101

42

28

30

58

36

38

20

20

5

Increases

36
194
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Decreases

245
30
25

15
30

13

30
185
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Members Communicants in Good Standing Communicants

2016

2,269
997
804
586
971
513
419
387
176
230
165
368
133
168
203
126
183

82
99
125
130
79
84
95
105
85
75
84
93
83
49
45
45
32
101
43
28
28
53
36
39
17
23
5

Total

1,511
854
770
465
260
468
242
340
142
214
154
205

98
113
65
83
85
81
89
112
70
69
73
57
72
72
60
49
79
37
43
42
31
26
43
41
23
28
27
23
36
15
22
4

Under 16

415
143
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Total

1,926
997
804
498
315
513
290
375
176
230
165
225
106
132

80
111
103

81

95
125

84

79

84

65

85

76

69

64

82

43

49

45

38

32

49

43

28

28

32

23

39

17

23

4

Others
Active

367
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Avgerage Daily Daily
Sunday Avgerage Easter Sunday Weekday Private Office Office Baptisms  Baptisms
Attendance Weekday Attendance Eucharist Eucharist Eucharist Sunday Weekday Weddings Funerals 16 & Older  Under 16

Attendance

350 22 943 266 52 90 0 0 9 18 0 20
310 0 692 156 12 194 0 0 9 9 0 9
290 0 587 117 23 123 4 8 6 14 2 7
233 0 368 53 12 9 0 47 5 5 0 15
227 0 430 157 69 146 0 2 4 13 0 4
181 0 331 151 6 67 0 21 1 15 1 4
174 0 356 134 10 172 6 13 2 7 1 6
139 0 245 104 0 22 0 0 2 2 0 6
119 0 339 98 17 252 11 21 1 2 2 5
87 0 204 110 12 206 0 0 2 0 0 2
84 0 116 241 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
80 0 104 106 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0
68 0 134 119 11 51 20 9 3 5 0 2
60 0 75 100 16 124 3 48 1 3 0 1
59 0 118 94 14 18 1 12 0 0 1 2
54 0 104 53 7 18 0 0 0 2 1 1
53 0 104 53 44 13 0 12 1 1 0 2
50 0 70 51 0 15 2 8 1 2 0 1
48 0 87 144 40 20 4 97 0 3 0 1
46 0 98 49 5 27 4 34 0 1 2 0
42 2 102 29 4 33 32 213 1 1 2 2
41 0 87 21 30 150 159 2 0 3 2 1
40 0 75 19 1 22 36 81 0 0 0 0
39 0 60 98 45 31 45 52 2 4 0 1
39 0 118 33 11 0 20 17 1 1 0 2
36 0 80 89 43 21 5 1 1 2 0 1
35 0 90 32 4 37 20 0 0 3 0 4
34 0 63 53 6 19 0 0 0 3 0 2
32 0 65 101 4 3 12 5 0 7 0 1
32 0 84 42 0 49 10 0 0 0 3 6
31 0 44 52 32 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 0 48 49 0 0 3 5 0 0 1 1
29 0 67 46 4 7 7 1 0 3 0 0
26 0 52 53 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 5
25 0 47 47 6 101 6 5 0 3 2 2
25 0 56 58 43 0 7 55 0 3 1 1
24 0 54 22 0 0 29 0 0 2 0 0
19 0 33 51 2 55 2 53 1 5 0 0
17 0 48 13 1 0 27 0 0 1 1 1
12 0 32 35 3 1 15 1 0 0 0 0
9 0 19 53 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 0
8 0 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0 5 52 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
5 0 3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Confirmations

Adults

CO0O0O0O0O0OO0OWOFROOOOWOONRFROFRONOPMORNONORNOUOONRUAOND

Youth
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Recd

i
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Church
School
Pupils

265
135
40
40
70
20
40
28
68
30
10
25
37
12
15
13
16
20
0
5
14
10
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